AMENDMENT 47

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

1	Page 2, line 1:
2	Delete "new subsections"
3	Insert "a new subsection"
4	
5	Page 2, lines 2 - 5:
6	Delete all material.
7	
8	Page 2, line 6:
9	Delete "(f)"
10	Insert "(e)"
11	
12	Page 3, following line 28:
13	Insert a new bill section to read:
14	"* Sec. 8. AS 42.05 is amended by adding a new section to read:
15	Sec. 42.05.566. Civil penalty related to service outages in areas served by a
16	carrier of last resort. (a) The commission may designate an interexchange carrier as
17	a carrier of last resort to provide service in a particular area.
18	(b) The commission may impose a penalty of up to \$10,000 on a carrier of las
19	resort designated under (a) of this section if the carrier fails to implement repairs
20	necessary to end a service outage in an area in which it has carrier of last resor
21	obligations."
22	
23	Renumber the following hill sections accordingly

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

1	Page 2, following line 7:
2	Insert a new subsection to read:
3	"(g) The commission shall adopt regulations requiring a telecommunications
4	utility that is exempt from certain provisions of this chapter under AS 42.05.711 to
5	keep records of savings realized by the telecommunications utility as a result of the
6	exemption and to invest those savings in the maintenance and construction of
7	infrastructure serving a public purpose."
8	
9	Page 3, line 31:
10	Delete "AS 42.05.141(e) and (f)"
11	Insert "AS 42.05.141(e) - (g)"

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

1	Page 1, line 4, following "services;":
2	Insert "relating to the universal service fund;"
3	
4	Page 4, following line 10:
5	Insert a new bill section to read:
6	"* Sec. 10. AS 42.05.840 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:
7	(b) The commission shall adopt regulations to reduce payments made to a
8	telecommunications carrier under a universal service fund or other mechanism
9	established under (a) of this section if the telecommunications carrier realizes
10	additional revenue as a result of being exempt from the provisions of this chapter
11	under AS 42.05.711."
12	
13	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

TO: SB 83

1 Page 4, lines 6 - 10:

2 Delete all material.

3

4 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

-1-

Drafted by Legal Services

AMENDMENT #5

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

TO: SB 83

5

L

1	Page 3, line 18, following "residential"
2	Insert "and basic business"
3	
4	Page 3, line 21, following "residential"

Insert "and basic business"

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

TO: SB 83

1	rage 2, time 1;
2	Delete "new subsections"
3	Insert "a new subsection"
4	
5	Page 2, lines 2 - 5:
6	Delete all material.
7	
8	Reletter the following subsection accordingly
9	
10	Page 3, line 31:
11	Delete "and (f)"

L Drafted by Legal Services

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE FIELDS

E	Page 4, line 1:
2	Following "42.05.306,":
3	Insert "42.05.361,"
4	Following "42.05.381 (<i>l</i>) - (n),":
5	Insert "42.05.391, 42.05.411,